NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

To the registered voters of the City of Archer City, Texas. An election is hereby ordered to be held on May 8, 2010 for the purpose of:

Electing a Mayor and two Aldermen for two-year terms to the City Council for the City of Archer City, Texas.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at:

Archer County Courthouse Annex, 112 E. Walnut, Archer City, Texas beginning on April 26, 2010 and ending on May 4, 2010. The hours for early voting are as follows:

April 26	7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
April 27 – April 30	8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
May 3	7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
May 4	8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Karren Winters, Archer County Clerk PO Box 427 Archer City, TX 76351

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 30, 2010.

Issued this the 18th day of February 2010.

David A. Levy
Mayor
City of Archer City

ATTEST	
Kim Whitsitt	
City Administrator	
City of Archer City	

A TOTO COT